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Ticker : PS
Funaanuazdiszudn (1) 2,004
YAAIRAIA (F1uLn) 50,703
YAAIMAA (US$ m) 1,480
3-mth Avg Daily Turnover (8114177) 100.05
SET INDEX 1,375.14
Free float (%) 30.20
Major Shareholders : %
AILYAIAMINIAN UG 66.05
UBS AG SINGAPORE BRANCH 4.50
Key Indicators
ROE - annualised (%) 205
Net cash (THB m): 18,474
NTA/shr (THB): 13.1
Interest cover (x): 242
Historical Chart
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PS SET
Performance
52-week High/Low THB 30.50/THB 15.20
1-mth  3-mth  6-mth  1-yrs  YTD
Absolute (%) 23 179 65 -196 192
Relative (%) 13 107 -3.9 55 126

Thailand
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LN NN LN L1SERALARLAN (PS)
nlsgnamaINAIn

flegns 1057 snuAaiEuln 37.6% YoY wianas 53% QoQ : PS $1e1usels
984 1Q57 AWy 8,018 §1ULM (+27% YoY uianad 42% QoQ Anangaan’i 4Q57)
uazlndIAesiURisAna 137 7,930 &rum TmﬂmﬂummmLﬂuLLiauuumnmmuuwﬂ
selfaeslasenisdszinnuuasu LL@ymwmmﬁmimm"lmumumwrm 36.4% Fndni
5137 35% uazAng 34.3% T 1Q56 uaz 35.8% Tu 4Q56 AldAeaw 1y Arldanely
N3BUAZUTING mmﬁwmim@nu@ﬂmmnu 18.3% aessgldanniianalin 17%
muumimwmmﬂu 1,064 ENUUAN (+37.6% Yo WAl -53% QoQ) Indiufianalid
1,097 §1ULW

Backlog luiandn 38,000 aMuum : PS i Backlog luileangnilszanas 38,000 d1u
v Iaeidszannd 18,000 mum‘wmummumuuwmﬂmwimluﬂu 79 Backlog AN
poulafiflandaulugiasgniiuiinlu 3057 selesiis 4Q57 farhu ipatlszanmnag
se/lFang PS Wt 2557 Fvindi 39,705 &1L (+2.2% YoY) Insiil Secured Revenue
4904 65% uazialszifiudniilanad ps azlAussmyuannean Presales Tnaanizly
NANWWITL UszneufunisdeneLiiSauag Rejection Rate ﬁﬁdmmmmuaﬂﬁmwﬁw
Wiael&7ianal% Conservative Al w1Aann lsgnBvinfiu 5,916 A1uuamn (+2% YoY)
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PS— Summary Earnings Table

FYE: Dec 31 (THB m) 2011 2012 2013 2014F 2015F
Revenue 23,263 27,023 38,848 39,705 42,739
EBITDA 4,224 5,576 7,795 7,935 8,522
Recurring Net Profit 2,835 3,898 5,801 5,961 6,438
Net profit 2,799 3,893 5,801 5,961 6,438
EPS (Bt) 1.28 1.76 2.62 2.69 291
EPS growth (%) (19.8) 39.09 48.99 2.83 8.00
DPS (Bt) 0.40 0.50 0.85 0.80 0.87
PER 17.28 12.42 8.34 8.11 7.51
EV/EBITDA (x) 14.17 9.97 7.43 6.88 6.43
Div Yield (%) 1.85 2.29 3.90 3.70 4.00
P/BV(x) 2.82 2.39 1.93 1.65 1.42
Net Gearing (%) 70.4 37.8 39.7 22.7 20.0
ROE (%) 16.5 19.4 233 20.5 19.1
ROA (%) 7.4 9.5 12.0 11.4 12.4
Cons. Net Profit (THB m) - 5,802 5,522 6,416

Source: Company reports and MBKET

SEE APPENDIX | FOR IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES AND ANALYS T CERTIFICATIONS



Table 1 : PS 1Q14 earnings result

(Btmn)

Sales

Costs of Sales

Gross Profit

SG&A Expense

EBIT

Depreciation Expense
EBITDA

Interest Expense
Other Income (Expense)
Pre-tax Profit
Corporate Tax
Pre-exceptional Profit
Extraordinary Items
Minority Interest

Net Profit

Normalized Profit (excl.FX&extra)

EPS (Bt)

Financial Ratio
Gross Margin (%)
EBIT Margin (%)
EBITDA Margin (%)
Net Margin (%)

1Q14
8,018

(5,101)

2,916

(1,469)

1,447
94
1,542
(99)
37
1,386
(322)
1,064
0

0
1,064
1,064
0.48

36.4%
18.1%
19.2%
13.3%

4Q13
13,705
(8,798)
4,907
(1,992)
2,914
92
3,006
(117)
73
2,869
(608)
2,261
0

0
2,261
2,261
1.02

35.8%
21.3%
21.9%
16.5%

QoQ
-41.5%
-42.0%
-40.6%
-26.3%
-50.3%

3.1%
-48.7%
-15.8%
-48.9%
-51.7%
-47.1%
-53.0%

0.0%

0.0%
-53.0%
-53.0%
-53.0%

Source: Company reports and KELIVE Research estimates.
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1Q13
6,312
(4,148)
2,164
(1,173)
990

96
1,086
(85)

28

934
(160)
773

0

0

773
773
0.35

34.3%
15.7%
17.2%
12.3%

YoY
27.0%
23.0%
34.8%
25.2%
46.2%

-1.4%
42.0%
16.4%
31.6%
48.4%

100.8%
37.6%

0.0%

0.0%
37.6%
37.6%
37.6%

PS

Revenue in-line with forecast support from low-rise

18.3% to sales higher that expected at 17%

Net Profit in-line

GP 1.4% better from forecast

710 2 41N 8



INCOME STATEMENT (THB mn)
FY December

Revenue

EBITDA

Depreciation & Amortisation
Operating Profit (EBIT)
Interest (Exp)/Inc
Associates

One-offs

Pre-Tax Profit

Tax

Minority Interest

Net Profit

Recurring Net Profit

Revenue Growth %

EBITDA Growth (%)

EBIT Growth (%)

Net Profit Growth (%)

Recurring Net Profit Growth (%)
Tax Rate %

CASH FLOW (THB mn)
FY December

Profit before taxation
Depreciation

Net interest receipts/(payments)
Working capital change

Cash tax paid

Others (incl'd exceptional items)
Cash flow from operations
Capex

Disposal/(purchase)

Others

Cash flow from investing
Debt raised/(repaid)

Equity raised/(repaid)
Dividends (paid)

Interest payments

Others

Cash flow from financing
Change in cash

2012

27,023
5,576
368
5,208
(305)
0

0
3,898
(1,123)
0
3,893
3,898

16.2
32.0
34.1
39.1
34.1
224

Source: Company reports and MBKET
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2013

38,848
7,795
374
7.421
(415)
0

0
5,801
(1,399)
0
5,801
5,801

43.8
39.8
425
49.0
425
194

2013

5,801
374
(415)
(7,556)
(1,399)
1814
(1,381)
(856)

71
(785)
(7,732)
10
(1,110)
(415)
11,734
2,486
320

2014F

39,705
7,935
282
7,653
(328)
0

0
5,961
(1,491)
0
5,961
5,961

22
1.8
3.1
2.8
3.1
20.0

2014F

5,961
282
(328)
(1,462)
(1,491)
1,819
4,781

2015F

42739
8,522
282
8,240
(328)
0

0
6,438
(1,610)
0
6,438
6,438

76
74
7.7
8.0
7.7
20.0

BALANCE SHEET (THB mn)
FY December

Fixed Assets

Other LT Assets
Cash/ST Investments
Other Current Assets
Total Assets

ST Debt

Other Current Liabilities
LT Debt

Other LT Liabilities
Minority Interest
Shareholders' Equity
Total Liabilities-Capital

Share Capital (m)
Gross Debt/(Cash)
Net Debt/(Cash)
Working Capital
BVPS

RATES & RATIOS
FY December

Gross margin %
EBITDA Margin %
Op. Profit Margin %
Net Profit Margin %
ROE %

ROA %

Net Margin Ex. El %
Dividend Cover (x)
Interest Cover (x)
Asset Turnover (x)
Asset/Debt (x)
Debtors Turn (days)
Creditors Turn (days)
Inventory Turn (days)
Net Gearing %

Debt/ EBITDA (x)
Debt/ Market Cap (x)

2012

2,832
484
716
801

43,821

1,529
1,990
23,739
208

0
20,081
43,821

2,213
8,309
(18,630)
25708
172

2012

338
20.6
19.3
144
19.3
9.5
144
3.51
18.3
0.63
2.50
30.7
0.0
754.6
37.81
4.26
7.92

2013

3,903
590
1,036
1,227
56,194

6,698
5,550
31,262
265

0
24,931
56,194

2,223
10,942
(21,895)
35,294
1.88

2013

347
20.1
19.4
14.9
19.4
12,0
14.9
3.08
18.8
0.78
2,68
260

0.0

622.8

39.73
4.01
9.47

PS

2014F 2015F
2,900 2,715
802 863
1,425 1,857
1,390 1,389
51,986 55,180
125 125
2,382 2,564
22,925 21,470
338 363
0 0
29,058 33,708
51,986 55,180
2,223 2,223
8,024 8,588
(18,474)  (14,180)
41635 42,923
2.06 2.23
2014F 2015F
348 345
20.0 19.9
19.3 19.3
15.0 15.1
19.3 19.3
114 124
15.0 15.1
3.33 3.33
24.2 26.0
0.73 0.80
2.91 3.94
22.0 15.0
0.2 0.5
657.7 600.3
22.71 19.97
2.89 2.52
8.07 6.33
%10 3 41N 8
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Definition of Ratings (For MayBank Kim Eng Thailand)

Maybank Kim Eng Research uses the following rating system:

BUY Return is expected to be above 10% in the next 12 months (excluding dividends)
TRADING BUY/TAKE PROFIT Return is expected to be between - 10% to +10% in the next 12 months (excluding dividends).
SELL Return is expected to be below -10% in the next 12 months (excluding dividends)

Applicability of Ratings

The respective analyst maintains a coverage universe of stocks, the list of which may be adjusted according to needs. Investment ratings are only
applicable to the stocks which form part of the coverage universe. Reports on companies which are not part of the coverage do not carry investment ratings
as we do not actively follow developments in these companies.

Some common terms abbreviated in this report (where they appear):

Adex = Advertising Expenditure FCF = Free Cashflow PE = Price Eamnings

BV = Book Value FV = Fair Value PEG = PE Ratio To Growth

CAGR = Compounded Annual Growth Rate FY = Financial Year PER = PE Ratio

Capex = Capital Expenditure FYE = Financial Year End QoQ = Quarter-On-Quarter

CY = Calendar Year MoM = Month-On-Month ROA = Return On Asset

DCF = Discounted Cashflow NAV = Net Asset Value ROE = Return On Equity

DPS = Dividend Per Share NTA = Net Tangible Asset ROSF = Return On Shareholders’ Funds
EBIT = Earnings Before Interest And Tax P = Price WACC = Weighted Average Cost Of Capital
EBITDA = EBIT, Depreciation And Amortisation P.A. = Per Annum YoY = Year-On-Year

EPS = Earnings Per Share PAT = Profit After Tax YTD = Year-To-Date

EV = Enterprise Value PBT = Profit Before Tax
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